

## OLD MUTUAL MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT BOARD'S POSITIVE FUTURES ENGAGEMENT SERIES (PFES)

## **Dear Valued Stakeholder**

The Mpumalanga Old Mutual Provincial Management Board invites you for our upcoming Positive Futures Engagement Series (PFES). **These CEO-led provincial stakeholder engagements** serve as unique platforms where industry leaders, experts, and stakeholders come together to address pertinent issues impacting our communities and environment.

At Old Mutual, we are committed to being at the forefront of positive change. Through these dialogues, we aim to foster strategic partnerships that drive sustainable socio-economic transformation.

Key highlights of the Positive Futures Engagement Series include:

- Position Old Mutual as a thought and industry leader in engagements with regards to issues affecting: Customers, Employees, Communities, Environment and Shareholders.
- PFES create a unique opportunity through which the business can effectively communicate our Responsible Business strategy and evidence the tangible successes achieved in Old Mutual's Positive Futures journey and strategic partnerships.

The theme for this series is "Strategic Partnership towards Sustainable Socio-Economic Transformation," reflecting our collective commitment to building a better future for generations to come.`

## **Event Details:**

Date:31 October 2024Time:09:00 - 12:00Venue:Emnotweni ArenaDress code:Business Suit

We believe that your presence and contributions will be invaluable in shaping the discussions and outcomes of the Positive Futures Engagement Series. Your expertise and insights are crucial as we work together to create a more sustainable and inclusive future.

Please RSVP before or by 18 October 2024, to Celestia Cameron by clicking below:

ACCEPT

DECLINE

Thank you for your partnership and dedication to making a positive impact. We look forward to welcoming you to the Positive Futures Engagement Series.

OLDMUTUAL

## DO GREAT THINGS EVERY DAY

Old Mutual Life Assurance Company (SA) Limited is a licensed FSP and Life Insurer.